

LISTED ON : 06.01.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 6
ITEM NO.: 19

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 35203 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHRIDHAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ADDL. COMMNR., AURANGABAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for directions for delay of 114 days in refiling the SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9th December, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

**"Delay in refiling the special leave
petition is condoned. "**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 3728 of 2012 relating to same suit land was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2012. (Copy of record of proceeding dated 31.01.2012 is enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a